How to take lamictal

how to take lamictal

What Lamictal is and what it is used for. 2. What you need to know before you take Lamictal. 3. How to take Lamictal. 4. Possible side effects. 5. How to store. Lamictal (lamotrigine) is used as a mood stabilizer for people with bipolar disorder and as an anticonvulsant for people with epilepsy. When used to treat bipolar disorder, the drug helps reduce the cycling of moods characterized by bouts of depression alternating with bouts of. PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET. Lamotrigine Actavis 25mg, 50mg, mg and mg tablets. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this. how to take lamictal This could result in dangerous side effects. Lamotrigine is in a class of medications called anticonvulsants. However, if it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and go back to your regular dosing schedule. Contact your healthcare provider immediately if you experience headache, fever, nausea, vomiting, stiff neck, rash, unusual sensitivity to light, muscle pains, chills, confusion, or drowsiness while taking lamotrigine. They should not be used in llamictal children for the treatment of bipolar disorder. It has share lamictal and teeth consider been confirmed that these forms of lamotrigine are safe and effective for use in children younger than 2 years. Immediate-release form tablets, chewable tablets, orally disintegrating tablets. Proper Use Take this medicine only as directed by your doctor to help your condition as much as possible and to how to take lamictal the ohw of unwanted effects. Keep taking the medicine, but talk to your doctor if these side effects bother you or do not go away:. Extended release tablets: Swallow whole. If that does not work, speak to your doctor. Taking lamotrigine with combination oral contraceptives those odt kit contain estrogen and progesterone can lower the level of lamotrigine in your body. For women who are breastfeeding: This drug is present in breast milk and may cause serious side effects in a child who is breastfed. You can eat and drink normally while taking lamotrigine. Your doctor may need to click the doses of your medications or monitor you carefully for side effects. There might be a problem taking some herbal remedies and supplements alongside lamotrigine, especially ones that can cause rashes, sleepiness or shaking and tremors. If you have epilepsy, the choice will depend on the type of seizures that you have. Lamictal lamotrigine is used as a mood stabilizer for people with bipolar disorder and as an anticonvulsant for people with epilepsy. Your see more will start you on low dose of lamotrigine and gradually increase your dose, not more than once every 1 to 2 weeks. Since it is not always possible to predict which rashes will prove to be serious or life threatening, it is important to talk to your doctor at the first sign of a rash while taking lamotrigine.

1 thoughts on “How to take lamictal

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *